RESOLUTION HO. 405

YHEREAS, it is necessary to authorize certain Budnet transfers in order
to compiy with the provisions of Local DBudnet Law,

WHEREAS 5, 1t is necessary to make Dudoet transfers to cover additional
expenses that were unanticipated in the 1972-73 Budget appropriation;

[ THEREFORE, be it resolved that the following ftransfers he author1zed
by the City Council of Prineville, Orenon:

 STREET DEPARTME!HT:

Street Dept. Contingsncy Fund 52,045.00
From Continaency Fund 2,000,000 $2,000,00
iet Contingency Fund $ 045.00
To Street Dept.:
Materials & Services
Maintenance of Equipment $2,000.00 $2,000.00
GENERAL FUND:
General Fund Contingency $1,716.06 .
From Contingency Fund . 200.00 $ 200.00
et Contingency Fund $1,516.0@
To
Maintenance of Signal Lights $200.00
Passed hy the City Council this 25534@/ day of_/gges s 1973,
Approved by the Mayor this _5%?5g-m-day of 21973,
;;C%) HZZZ Y e

THiTHan P, ﬂ]t%r}nn Havor




